
No. 621. 
51? 

T H E LANDING AND S H I P P I N G CHARGES LAW. 
CAP. 273 AND LAW 35 OF 1956. 

ORDER MADE UNDER SECTION 3' (2). 

In exercise of the powers vested in me by section 3.(2) of the Landing Cap. 273. 
and Shipping Charges Laws, I hereby order that the rates for landing 35 of 1956. 
charges at any port, appearing in the Appendix to the Landing Charges Gasetas-·' 
Order, 1956, shall be deleted and the following rates substituted therefor :— Supplement 

No. ' 3<: 
19.7.1956 
6.9.1056­

17.1.1957. 

" LIST OF MAXIMUM LANDING CHARGES. 

Description of Goods Unit 
Port­
erage 

charges 

Total Landing Charges 

Agent's 
fees 

[ Where no 
lighterage 

I charges are 
I payable 

Where 
lighterage 

charges ate, 
payable. 

1. Animal fodder 
2. Axles 

do. 

3. Barrels, empty 
4. Broom corn 

do 
5. Buckets and shovels . . 
6. Cement 
7. Chemical manure 
8. Coal 
9. Demijohns, empty 

10. Fruit, in any recep­
tacle. 

11. Gunnies 
12. Herrings, smoked oi 

salted, in barrels. 
do. 

13. Herrings, smoked 01 
salted, in cases. 

do 

do 

14. Horses 
15. Iron sheets, plain or 

eorrugated, galvanised. 
16. Iron and steel, pipes, 

girders, bars, anchors, 
chains, springs, etc. 

17. Jars 
18. Machinery and parts 

of machinery, their fit­
tings, connections and 
gearings. 

do. 

do. 

per ton 
not exceeding 25 okes 

each 
exceeding 25 okes 

each 
each 
per ton 
minimum charge 
per ton 
per ton 
per ton 
per ton 
each 
per ton 

per bale 
per barrel 

per |­ barrel 
per case not exceeding 

10 okes 
per case exceeding 10 

okes but not exceed­
ing 30 okes 

per case exceeding 30 
okes 

each 
per ton or part thereof 

per ton 

each 
consignments in pa­

ckages not exceeding 
1 ton per 40 okes or 
part thereof 

consignments in pa­
ckages exceeding 1 
ton per 40 okes or 
part thereof 

consignments in . pa­
ckages exceeding 2 
tons per 40 okes or 
part thereof 

mils 
215 
25 
35 
25 
240 
25 
360 
215 
215 
215 
10 

2,145 
45 

- 25" 
25 
10 

25 
25 
540 
220 
360 

45 

25 

35 

35 

mils 
67 
24 
24 
11 
147 
15 
367 
91 
67 
67 . 
9 

500 
52 
11 
8 
5 

ι S 
11 
331 
158 
158 

16 

31 

37 

49 

mils 
282 

49 

59 
36 

387 
40 

727 
306 
282 
282 

19 
2,645 

97 
36 

33; 

15­

33 

36 
871 
378 

518 

61 

56 

72 

84 

mils 
545 

'
:
\p9 
109 
;80 

;825. 
' 70 

1,602 
700 
^32 
676 

41­ ■ 
6; 145 , 
; 1 8 4 : 

22 

78 

. 86.. 
3.496 
1,033 

1,173 

116 

114 

130 

171 



5 ι8 

Des cription of Goods Uni t 
Port­
erage 

charges 

Total Landing Charges 

Where no 
lighterage 

charges are 
payable 

Where 
lighterage 

charges are 
payable 

19. Metal containers, em­ per ton 
pty, for use in canning! 
products of the Colony. 1 

20. Millstones 
21. Vehicles (excluding 

motor cycles and auto­
cycles), unpacked. 

do. 

22. Motor cars, trucks, tra­
ctors and chassis in 
cases. 

23. Motor tyres, loose 
24. Petroleum in drums . . 

do. 

25. Pianos 
26. Poles, wooden (tele­

graph, telephone, elec­
tric light, etc., whe­
ther creosoted or not). 

27. Sacks, used 

28. Sulphur 
29. Tiles 
30. Timber 
31. Timber in shooks for 

making cases or crates. 
32. Tobacco 
33. Tumbeki 
34. Goods in bags not 

otherwise enumerated. 
do. 

35. General cargo unpacked 
do . 

36. General cargo in bales, 
barrels, rolls, bundles, 
cases, casks, crates and 
in tins not otherwise 
enumerated. 

per pair 
not exceeding 2 tons, 

each 

exceeding 2 tons each, 
for every additional 
800 okes or part 
thereof 

per ton or part thereof 

per set of four (4) 
per drum not exceeding 

100 okes 
per drum exceeding 

100 okes 
each 
per cubic mete r 

for every 60 okes or 
part thereof 

per ton 
per 1,000 
per cubic meter 
per cubic meter 

per bale 
per bale 
per ton 

minimum charge 
perton 
minimum charge 

"not exceeding 50 
okes 

exceeding 50 okes 
but not exceeding 
100 okes . . 

exceeding 100 okes 
but not exceeding 
200 okes 

J exceeding 200 okes 
1 but not exceeding 

400 okes 
exceeding 400 okes 

but not exceeding 
600 okes 

exceeding 600 okes 
but not exceeding 
800 okes . . 

^ exceeding 800 okes | 

mils 
2,145 

110 

435 

360 
415 

35 

35 

45 
435 
275 

25 
215 
435 
440 
275 

25 
35 

240 

25 
360 

45 

25 

35 

60 

95 

110 

130 
165 

mils 
500 

67 

361 

367 
427 

25 

31 

31 
360 

41 

11 
67 

133 
27 
51 

24 
27 

147 

15 
367 

25 

24 

46 

74 

118 

180 

200 
220 

mils 
| 2,645 

j 
177 

796 

727 
842 

60 

66 

76 
795 
316 

36 
282 
568 
467 
326 

49 
62 

387 

40 
727 

70 

49 

81 

134 

213 

290 

330 
385 

mils 
6,145 

308 

2,726 

1,602 
3,467 

115 

138 

164 
1,715 

556 

66 
545 

1,356 
628 
618 

93 
117 
825 

70 
1,602 

114 

107 

153 

237 

344 

470 

530 
605" 

Ordered this 19th day of June, 1957. 

(M.P. 11456/55.) 
T . J. HUDSON, 

Comptroller of Customs and Excise. 


